Heath Hayes & Wimblebury Parish Council Opens Spaces & Sustainability Committee Meeting Wednesday, 28th September 2022 at 9.30am Hayes Green Community Centre

Agenda

- 1. Apologies
- 2. To Approve the Minutes of the Open Spaces meeting held on the 29th June 2022 Attachment (1)
- 3. Update of works completed since the last meeting Attachment (2)
 - Clear pathway and strim bushes on Sycamore Road.
 - Gorsemoor Road cut grass.
 - Meadow Way, Cut back all bushes and weeds.
 - Cannel mount and Heath Hayes park cut and strimmed, around benches
 - Mowed Arthur Street.
 - Cut back corner of Meadow Way pavement.
 - Cleared weeds at Boston park.
 - Cutback alley ways on Salisbury Drive.
 - Gorsemoor school surrounding alley mowed and strimmed.
 - Barriers cleared of weeds by crossing.
 - Cleared Heath Hayes high street.
 - Cleared alley off Sweetbriar Way.
 - Cleared paths on Heath Hayes Park.
 - Mill Green Reserve and Chichester Drive.Five Ways alley, Cannel Mount & Arthur Street
 - Stained Heath Hayes Park Benches
 - Cleared Walkways opposite Winding Wheel pub.
 - Cut back hedges on St Lawrence Drive.
 - Mowed Arthur Street, Cannel Mount cut strimmed bins.
 - Emptied noticeboard outside library and dismantled.
 - Condor Grove and areas leading off.
 - Trees cut down on path cleared on Hayes Way.
 - Arthur Street repair to fence, weeded and mowed.
 - Melbourne too much of a big job as lot of soil unable to get rid, of a skip would be required, would residents use the skip if unmanned.

Clerk: Mrs L Bowman Dated: 20th September 2022 Hayes Green Community Centre, Heath Way, Heath Hayes

Phone: 07951409707 Email: clerk@hhandw.org.uk

- 4. Areas of improvement required within the Parish
 - Councillors to provide photographic evidence of other areas requiring attention.
- 5. Litter Picking
 - 29th October 2022
- 6. Items for Information or Future Agenda's
- 7. Date of Next Meeting 30th November 2022

Clerk: Mrs L Bowman Dated: 20th September 2022 Hayes Green Community Centre, Heath Way, Heath Hayes

Phone: 07951409707 Email: clerk@hhandw.org.uk